
Fee Schedule

Register of Wills

Wayne County, Pennsylvania

$20.75

$30.75

$40.75

$50.75

$60.75

$70.75

$80.75

$90.75

$100.75

$40.00

$25.75

$20.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$3.00

$10.00

$30.00

$12.00

$2.00

$0.50

$2.00

$10.00

$3.00

$15.00

$5.00

$5.00

$25.00

$5.00

$25.00

$20.00

$10.00

$10.00

$41.25

$15.00

$15.00

$20.00

$10.00

Letters Testamentary or Administration

   Another County

Exemplified Copy, Filing/Issuing (first page)

   Each Additional Page

Family Settlement Agreement

Inheritance Tax Return

Inheritance Tax Supplemental Return

Judicial Computer System Project Fee

Inventory - Debts & Deductions

Notice of Appeal 

Notice of Election to Take 

Petition (other than Grant of Letters)

Estate Name Search

Citation - Per Name

Commission to Take Oath 

   Taking Oath of Personal Representative or Witness for Documents Filed in 

Codicil (first page)

   Each Additional Page

Copy, Per Page

Fax

Court Order

Death Certificate

Disclaimer

Entry (Praecipe) of Appearance/Withdrawal

   Each Additional Page

Each Additional $100,000 or Fraction Hereof

   Letters Testamentary or Administration - to Appoint Replacement

Accountings (Informal)

Affidavit

Answer, Motion, Stipulation

Automation Fee

Bond

Caveat

Certification of Inheritance Tax, Filing/Issuing

Certification of Notice - Delinquent

Certified Copy, Filing/Issuing (first page)

$30,000 to 40,000

$40,000 to 50,000

$50,000 to 75,000

$75,000 to 100,000

Estates not exceeding $1000.00

$1000 to 5000

$5000 to 10,000

$10,000 to 20,000

$20,000 to 30,000



Fee Schedule

Register of Wills

Wayne County, Pennsylvania

$3.00

$5.00

$5.00

$25.00

$5.00

$20.00

$10.00

$5.00

$10.00

$2.00

$5.00

$10.00

$2.00

Approved by March 7, 2023 by Judge Janine Edwards.

Effective date is April 3, 2023.

Where no fee is specified the fee shall be set by the Register of Wills.

Trust Agreement, First Page

  Each Additional Page

Waiver of Bond

Will- Probate or File Only, First Page

 Each Additional Page

All Fees are payable at time of filing.

Release

Release of Lien

Renunciation - Per Name

Returned Check Fee, Plus Bank Charges

Short Certificate

Status Report - Delinquent

Subpoena

Tax Waiver, Per Set

An additional probate fee will be charged when the Inheritance Tax Return 
or Inventory is filed and the assets are higher than that listed on the 
petition.

The above fees are pursuant to the authority granted by the President 
Judge through Act 69, 1993 of the General Assembly of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Acts 40 & 44 of 2017, and Act 45 of 2025.

Transcript: deposit is equal to the cost of 10 pages at current page rate. 
Due at the time of filing Petition (non-refundable)                                                                
Each additional page at the current page rate. Due prior to filing of 
transcript. 
Appearance Fee: at current rate. Due at the time of filing Petition.


