

Fee Schedule  
 Register of Wills  
 Wayne County, Pennsylvania

<u>Letters Testamentary or Administration</u>		
Estates not exceeding \$1000.00	\$20.75	
\$1000 to 5000	\$30.75	
\$5000 to 10,000	\$40.75	
\$10,000 to 20,000	\$50.75	
\$20,000 to 30,000	\$60.75	
\$30,000 to 40,000	\$70.75	
\$40,000 to 50,000	\$80.75	
\$50,000 to 75,000	\$90.75	
\$75,000 to 100,000	\$100.75	
Each Additional \$100,000 or Fraction Hereof	\$40.00	
Letters Testamentary or Administration - to Appoint Replacement	\$25.75	
Accountings (Informal)	\$20.00	
Affidavit	\$10.00	
Answer, Motion, Stipulation	\$10.00	
Automation Fee	\$10.00	
Bond	\$20.00	
Caveat	\$20.00	
Certification of Inheritance Tax, Filing/Issuing	\$10.00	
Certification of Notice - Delinquent	\$20.00	
Certified Copy, Filing/Issuing (first page)	\$20.00	
Each Additional Page	\$3.00	
Citation - Per Name	\$10.00	
Commission to Take Oath	\$30.00	
Taking Oath of Personal Representative or Witness for Documents Filed in Another County	\$10.00	
Codicil (first page)	\$12.00	
Each Additional Page	\$2.00	
Copy, Per Page	\$0.50	
Fax	\$2.00	
Court Order	\$10.00	
Death Certificate	\$3.00	
Disclaimer	\$15.00	
Entry (Praecipe) of Appearance/Withdrawal	\$5.00	
Estate Name Search	\$5.00	
Exemplified Copy, Filing/Issuing (first page)	\$25.00	
Each Additional Page	\$5.00	
Family Settlement Agreement	\$25.00	
Inheritance Tax Return	\$20.00	
Inheritance Tax Supplemental Return	\$10.00	
Inventory - Debts & Deductions	\$10.00	
Judicial Computer System Project Fee	\$41.25	
Notice of Appeal	\$15.00	
Notice of Election to Take	\$15.00	
Petition (other than Grant of Letters)	\$20.00	

Fee Schedule  
Register of Wills  
Wayne County, Pennsylvania

Release	\$3.00
Release of Lien	\$5.00
Renunciation - Per Name	\$5.00
Returned Check Fee, Plus Bank Charges	\$25.00
Short Certificate	\$5.00
Status Report - Delinquent	\$20.00
Subpoena	\$10.00
Tax Waiver, Per Set	\$5.00
Transcript: deposit is equal to the cost of 10 pages at current page rate. Due at the time of filing Petition (non-refundable) Each additional page at the current page rate. Due prior to filing of transcript. Appearance Fee: at current rate. Due at the time of filing Petition.	
Trust Agreement, First Page	\$10.00
Each Additional Page	\$2.00
Waiver of Bond	\$5.00
Will- Probate or File Only, First Page	\$10.00
Each Additional Page	\$2.00
All Fees are payable at time of filing.	
An additional probate fee will be charged when the Inheritance Tax Return or Inventory is filed and the assets are higher than that listed on the petition.	
Where no fee is specified the fee shall be set by the Register of Wills.	
The above fees are pursuant to the authority granted by the President Judge through Act 69, 1993 of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Acts 40 & 44 of 2017, and Act 45 of 2025.	
<b>Approved by March 7, 2023 by Judge Janine Edwards.</b>	
<b>Effective date is April 3, 2023.</b>	